
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Ljwto be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Com held during the lour Weeks ending
Saturday the 12th day of June 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Union Bunk of Scotland and Banking!

Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

Dundee Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the Bank )

(Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

f Aberdeen •Town and County Banking ]

/'Western Bank of Scotland, the^
\ Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union 1
1 Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank t
(. and Ayrshire Banking Company )

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate,

£.
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

126699

60589
175697
142834
92805

158654

48S21

32631

80097
12927
15341

119059

30575
59392
19806
12630
18337

Under £5.

247580

120849
298442
290320
202056

311842

87780

63299

101339
25170
21780

323360

82843
89863
44879
28914
33086

Total.

374279

181438
474140
433155
294861

470496

136601

95930

181436
38098
37122

442419

113418
149256
64685
41544
51424

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

109901

34132
98056
74038
36032

76277

22759

21651

27541
4544
4010

106674

14650
65486
12068
7389
8526

Silver.

25657

16040
24039
21091
14358

34543

7724

7788

8699
1490
1882

39436

4027
22267
4271
1733
2076

Total.

135558

•50172
122096
95130
50391

110820

30483

29439

36241
6035
5892

146111

18677
87754
16339
9122

10602

25

. I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 24th day of June 1852. P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


