AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 12th day of June 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh	£. 300485 183000	126699 60589	247580 120849	374279 181438	109901 34132	25657 16040	135558 · 50172
Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland	British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	438024 374880 297024	175697 142834 92805	298442 290320 202056	474140 433155 294861	98056 74038 36032	24039 21091 14358	122096 95130 50391
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking Company in Aberdeen	Union Bank of Scotland and Banking Company in Aberdeen Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh Edinburgh	415690 136657	158654 48921	311842 87780	470496 136601	76277 22759	34543 7724	110820 30483
Company	North of Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company	Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee	70133 154319 33451	32631 80097 12927 15341	63299 101339 25170	95930 181436 38098	21651 27541 4544	7788 8699 1490 1882	29439 36241 6035
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland	Dundee Glasgow	33636	119059	21780 323360	37122 442419	4010 106674	39436	5892 146111
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company	(and Ayrshire Banking Company) Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth	104028 72921 53434 38656	30575 59392 19806 12630	82843 89863 44879 28914	113418 149256 64685 41544	14650 65486 12068 7389	4027 22267 4271 1733	18677 87754 16339 9122
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	18337	33086	51424	8526	2076	10602

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 24th day of June 1852.